

News Release

July 18, 2013 Release Number: 3636

MEDIA CONTACT

Shawn R. Smetana, Media Relations Coordinator Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org

Wappoo Road Storm Drain & Sidewalk Project Begins July 22

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces construction beginning Monday, July 22, on the Wappoo Road Storm Drain & Sidewalk Replacement Project.

Details of the project:

- The work includes the replacement of the failing storm drainage system and sidewalk along Wappoo Road from Savannah Highway (U.S. Highway 17) to just south of Skinner Avenue.
- To minimize disruption to drivers, the majority of work is expected to occur during the off peak hours. The contractor is only permitted to close a lane of traffic between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m.
- Construction should be complete by November 2013.

The project is funded by the <u>Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax</u> and managed by <u>Charleston County Government</u>, in close coordination with the <u>City of Charleston</u>.

Visit the official website at http://roads.charlestoncounty.org for public meeting notices and up-to-date news and information about all Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax road projects. Anyone with questions about the project can call Charleston County's Transportation Development Department at (843) 202-6154.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>
- Follow us on Twitter:
 - Main County account: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
 - o Traffic and road project info. only: www.twitter.com/ccroadwise
- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - o Emergency Management Department. <u>http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo</u>
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-

- Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227

 o Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
 See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government













- written by Jennie Flinn -